
1D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.281 21.281 $157.00
2 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 21.405 21.405 $105.00
3 Carly Rae Colvin - Delight (15-19) 21.592 21.592

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Mackenzie Speer- Falco (12-14) 22.787 22.787 $135.00
2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.788 22.788 $90.00
3 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.223 23.223
4 Rayni Sandige- Whinny 23.258 23.258

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 23.352 23.352 $90.00
2 Ruby Hodges - Boon 23.540 23.540 $60.00
3 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20+) 23.635 23.635
4 Mackenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 23.873 23.873

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Fawn Scholl - Foxette (15-19) 24.530 24.530 $68.00
2 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.771 24.771 $45.00
3 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 25.860 25.860
4 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 21.381 5 26.381
5 Elizabeth Farr - Muneca (12-14) 22.030 5 27.030
6 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20+) 23.941 5 28.941
7 Victoria Aviles- Luna 29.291 29.291
8 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 30.127 30.127
9 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 30.794 30.794

10 Maura Astling - Ruby (9-11) 25.867 5 30.867
11 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 21.117 10 31.117
12 Jadyn Denny- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 21.678 10 31.678
13 Mia Ortiz- Patron 37.167 37.167
14 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppy's Fancy Nancy (9-11) 25.736 15 40.736
15 Ava Mueller - Lou (9-11) 35.749 5 40.749

Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey NT NT
Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) NT NT
Kendyll Landrum - Lafite Lefeu NT NT
Vanessa Castillo- Bonito NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Allyson May- Lola 27.199 27.199 $50.00
2 Adaline Latta- Malibu 28.998 28.998
3 Raylee Springer- India 27.378 5 32.378
4 Steeley Felps - Paris 40.872 40.872
5 Haley Flores- Chump 63.384 63.384

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 21.405 21.405 $50.00

Open Poles  (30 entries)              *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards.
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2 Maura Astling - Ruby 25.867 5 30.867
3 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppy's Fancy Nancy (9-11) 25.736 15 40.736
4 Ava Mueller - Lou (9-11) 35.749 5 40.749

Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Mackenzie Speer- Falco (12-14) 22.787 22.787 $40.00
2 Elizabeth Farr - Muneca (12-14) 22.030 5 27.030
3 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 30.794 30.794
4 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 21.117 10 31.117

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Carly Rae Colvin - Delight (15-19) 21.592 21.592 $36.00
2 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.223 23.223 $24.00
3 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 23.352 23.352
4 Fawn Scholl - Foxette (15-19) 24.530 24.530
5 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 21.381 5 26.381
6 Jadyn Denny- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 21.678 10 31.678

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.281 21.281 $36.00
2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.788 22.788 $24.00
3 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20+) 23.635 23.635
4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.771 24.771
5 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 25.860 25.860
6 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20+) 23.941 5 28.941

Novice Poles $500 Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 23.352 23.352 $50.00
2 Mackenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 23.873 23.873
3 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 25.860 25.860
4 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 30.127 30.127
5 Jadyn Denny- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 21.678 10 31.678

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 18.689 18.689 $55.00
2 McQuade Hartsfield - Chanel (8&U) 20.634 20.634 $33.00
3 Allyson May- Lola 20.396 5 25.396 $22.00
4 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 20.830 5 25.830
5 Steely Felps- Paris 36.567 36.567
6 Cashlynn Nickes- Frost of Blue 67.189 67.189
7 Haley Flores- Chump 66.666A 66.666A
8 Cutter Gallaway 86.723A 86.723A

Mackenzlee Mason- Chica Linda NT NT
Adaline Latta- Malibu NT NT
Nicky Martin NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.467 18.467 $36.00
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2 Maura Astling - Oprah (9-11) 20.281 20.281 $24.00
3 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fancy Nancy (9-11) 19.464 5 24.464
4 Charlesee Galloway - Boomerang 21.184 5 26.184
5 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 22.401 5 27.401

Maura Astling - Ruby (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Elizabeth Farr - Babe (12-14) 17.368 17.368 $48.00
2 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.491 17.491 $32.00
3 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 17.571 17.571
4 Mackenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 17.736 17.736
5 Lainey Zarazva- Oakley (12-14) 17.946 17.946
6 Kris Onega - Jazzy Little Kitten 17.624 5 22.624
7 Mackenzie Speer- Goose (12-14) PTS 18.561 5 23.561
8 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 19.540 5 24.540

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Millie Marquart - So Din a Win on Me (15-19) 17.418 17.418 $65.00
2 Lauryn Moos - Streaking Hot (15-19) 17.586 17.586 $39.00
3 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 17.828 17.828 $26.00
4 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.998 17.998
5 Jaydyn Denney- ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 18.035 18.035
6 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 18.056 18.056
7 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.899 18.899
8 Samantha Cortinas - Blue 19.027 19.027
9 Lauryn Moos - St. Pat's Streak (15-19) 19.450 19.450

10 Fawn Schott - Foxette (15-19) 18.546 5 23.546
11 Karlie Garcia - Sprite (15-19) 20.019 5 25.019
12 Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.816 10 27.816

Kyra Still- LaJollasHotShot (15-19) NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Cressent Nickes- VF This Ducks Packin (20-49) 17.211 17.211 $76.00
2 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 17.479 17.479 $57.00
3 Ally Pfieffer - Cricket (20-49) 17.699 17.699 $38.00
4 Cassie Mason- My ShinyDiamond (20-49) 17.744 17.744 $19.00
5 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) (Nov) 17.865 17.865
6 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (20-49) 17.891 17.891
7 Morgan Crawford - Runaway French Fame (20-49) 18.018 18.018
8 Shayna Gattis- Major Santee (20-49) 18.046 18.046
9 Alana Cantu Fenti- StanTheMan (20-49) 18.326 18.326

10 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.589 18.589
11 Morgan Crawford - Jettin for a Corona (20-49) 18.619 18.619
12 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) 18.721 18.721
13 Morgan Crawford - Traffic Jam Guy (20-49) 19.019 19.019
14 Abby Youngblood - Eightees Mercedes (20-49) 19.184 19.184
15 Katheryn Walston - Gracie (20-49) 19.192 19.192
16 Alexis James - Minute TA Winnit 19.819 19.819
17 Brooke Solomon - Bugzy (20-49) 18.702 5 23.702
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18 Natasha Hartsfield - Meridia (20-49) 18.849 5 23.849
19 Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20-49) 18.973 5 23.973

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Robin Montague - War Cry 17.306 17.306 $60.00
2 Pam McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 17.985 17.985 $36.00
3 Rebecca Rowell- Buzdonfirewaternfame (50+) 18.082 18.082 $24.00
4 Lorena Smart-Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.762 18.762
5 Wendy Ullman- CashsKingDancer (50+) (Nov) 19.186 19.186
6 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.287 19.287
7 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 20.013 20.013
8 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 20.448 20.448
9 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 18.336 5 23.336

10 Vonda Pelton - Tee (50&O) 19.788 5 24.788
11 Teddi Harllee- BoogieWoogie (50+) 22.849 5 27.849
12 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 34.747 10 44.747

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) (Nov) 17.865 17.865 $60.00
2 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 18.263 18.263 $40.00
3 Mackenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 18.376 18.376
4 Robin Montague - Blessing (Nov) 18.940 18.940
5 Wendy Ullman- CashsKingDancer (50+) (Nov) 19.186 19.186
6 Desiree McKaskle- My OH My Firefighter (Nov) 19.288 19.288
7 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 19.838 19.838
8 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 21.439 21.439
9 April Connor- Frenchie (Nov) 24.822 24.822

10 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 27.221 27.221

OPEN BARRELS   (92 entries)
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Cressent Nickes- VF This Ducks Packin (20-49) 17.211 17.211 $275.00
2 Cressent Nickes- Barmoon Benelli 17.269 17.269 $230.00
3 Robin Montague - War Cry 17.306 17.306 $184.00
4 Elizabeth Farr - Babe (12-14) 17.368 17.368 $138.00
5 Millie Marquart - So Pin a Win on Me (15-19) 17.418 17.418 $91.00
6 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 17.479 17.479
7 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.491 17.491
8 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Silverwoodsdashtoval 17.508 17.508
9 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 17.571 17.571

10 Lauryn Moos - Streaking Hot (15-19) 17.586 17.586
11 Corley Cox - Throwmamafromdatrain 17.602 17.602
12 Rebecca Rothlisberger- OHyesGirlOnFire 17.616 17.616
13 Ally Pfieffer - Cricket (20-49) 17.699 17.699
2D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Mackenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 17.736 17.736 $230.00
2 Cassie Mason- My ShinyDiamond (20-49) 17.744 17.744 $191.00

3T Stephanie Garza- SIlverwoodsSexyJewel 17.828 17.828 $134.00
3T Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 17.828 17.828 $134.00
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5 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) (Nov) 17.865 17.865 $76.00
6 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (20-49) 17.891 17.891
7 Lainey Zarazva- Oakley (12-14) 17.946 17.946
8 Pam McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 17.985 17.985
9 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.998 17.998

10 Shawna O'Neill- Little Bay 17.999 17.999
11 Morgan Crawford - Runaway French Fame (20-49) 18.018 18.018
12 Jaydyn Denney- ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 18.035 18.035
13 Shayna Gattis- Major Santee (20-49) 18.046 18.046
14 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 18.056 18.056
15 Rebecca Rowell- Buzdonfirewaternfame (50+) 18.082 18.082
3D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Courtney Carter - Merle 18.216 18.216 $184.00
2 Dawn Farmer - Mango 18.220 18.220 $153.00
3 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 18.263 18.263 $122.00
4 Alana Cantu Fenti- StanTheMan (20-49) 18.326 18.326 $92.00
5 Katie Flores- Blue 18.348 18.348 $61.00
6 Mackenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 18.376 18.376
7 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.467 18.467
8 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.589 18.589
9 Morgan Crawford - Jettin for a Corona (20-49) 18.619 18.619

10 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 18.689 18.689
4D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) 18.721 18.721 $138.00
2 Ruby Hodges - Boon 18.730 18.730 $115.00
3 Lorena Smart-Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.762 18.762 $92.00
4 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames 18.864 18.864 $68.00
5 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.899 18.899 $46.00
6 Robin Montague - Blessing (Nov) 18.940 18.940
7 Morgan Crawford - Traffic Jam Guy (20-49) 19.019 19.019
8 Samantha Cortinas - Blue (15-19) 19.027 19.027
9 Dawn Farmer - Feo 19.041 19.041

10 Rayni Sandige- Whinny 19.178 19.178
11 Abby Youngblood - Eightees Mercedes (20-49) 19.184 19.184
12 Wendy Ullman- CashsKingDancer (50+) (Nov) 19.186 19.186
13 Katheryn Walston - Gracie (20-49) 19.192 19.192
5D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.287 19.287 $91.00
2 Desiree McKaskle- My OH My Firefighter (Nov) 19.288 19.288 $75.00
3 Lauryn Moos - St. Pat's Streak (15-19) 19.450 19.450 $60.00
4 Alexis James - Minute TA Winnit (20-49) 19.819 19.819 $45.00
5 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 19.838 19.838 $35.00
6 Courtney Carter - Hope 20.005 20.005
7 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 20.013 20.013
8 Maura Astling - Oprah (9-11) 20.281 20.281
9 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 20.448 20.448

10 McQuade Hartsfield - Chanel (8&U) 20.634 20.634
11 Vanessa Castillo- Bonito 20.926 20.926
12 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 21.439 21.439
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13 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 22.202 22.202
14 Victoria Aviles- Luna 23.773 23.773
15 Mia Ortiz- Patron 24.774 24.774
16 April Connor- Frenchie (Nov) 24.822 24.822
17 Valeria Carrera- Mickey 26.582 26.582
18 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 27.221 27.221

Kris Onega - Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 17.624 5 NT
Kelan Bode - Stunner (15-19) 17.816 10 NT
Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 18.288 10 NT
Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 18.336 5 NT
Fawn Schott - Foxette (15-19) 18.546 5 NT
Mackenzie Speer- Goose (12-14) 18.561 5 NT
Brooke Solomon - Bugzy (20-49) 18.702 5 NT
Natasha Hartsfield - Meridia (20-49) 18.849 5 NT
Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20-49) 18.973 5 NT
Charlesee Gallaway - Rumor 19.078 10 NT
Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fancy Nancy (9-11) 19.464 5 NT
Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 19.540 5 NT
Vonda Pelton - Tee (50&O) 19.788 5 NT
Karlie Garcia - Sprite (15-19) 20.019 5 NT
Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey 20.078 5 NT
Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang (9-11) 21.184 5 NT
Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 22.401 5 NT
Teddi Harllee- BoogieWoogie (50+) 22.849 5 NT
Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 34.747 10 NT
Maura Astling - Ruby (9-11) NT NT
Kyra Still- LaJollasHotShot (15-19) NT NT
Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie NT NT
Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Madison Speer- Lady Oh 2.530 2.530
2 Elizabeth Farr - Razor PTS 2.560 2.56

Elizabeth Farr - Prada NT NT
Mackenzie Speer- Farmer NT NT
Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT
Avery Wardlaw - Roy NT NT
Rilynn Springer- Caliche NT NT
Campbell Pegues - Cracker NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Celeste Ytuarte - Fannin Badger 4.03 4.030
2 Robin Montague - Blessing 4.38 4.38
3 Rose Guedea- Rocket 8.560 8.560

Carly Rae Colvin - Chic NT NT
Kelan Bode- Mojo NT NT
Mendy Clark- Pudden NT NT
Corley Cox - Pico NT NT
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Kinlee Drake - Sunni NT NT
Robin Montague - Malachi NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Elizabeth Farr - Razor PTS 3.38 3.38
2 Rilynn Springer- Caliche 4.150 4.150

Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT
Campbell Pegues - Cracker NT NT
Madison Speer- Lady Oh NT NT
Mackenzie Speer- Farmer NT NT
Avery Wardlaw - Roy NT NT
Elizabeth Farr - Prada NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Kinlee Drake - Sunni 2.880 2.880
2 Robin Montague - Blessing 6.810 6.810

Robin Montague - Malachi NT NT
Rose Guedea- Rocket NT NT
Kelan Bode- Mojo NT NT
Carly Rae Colvin - Chic NT NT
Mendy Clark- Pudden NT NT
Celeste Ytuarte - Fannin Badger NT NT
Corley Cox - Pico NT NT
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